(All amounts are expressed in Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise stated.)

55

26. NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISK DERIVED FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont’d)

(b) Financial Risk Factors (cont’d)

b.3) Market risk management (cont’d)

Foreign currency risk management (cont’d)

Foreign Currency Sensitivity

The Company is exposed to foreign currency risk due to TL, EUR and GBP exchange rate fluctuations.

The following table details the Company’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in TL, EUR and

GBP exchange rates. 10% is used in, the reporting of currency risk to the key management and it

represents the management’s expectation on the potential exchange currency fluctuations. Sensitivity

analysis can only made on the year-end outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and it

shows the year end effects of the 10% of exchange currency fluctuation on the related items. The

analysis includes foreign loans as well as loans that are denominated other than the creditors’ functional

currency and used for the Company’s foreign operations. Positive value represents an increase in

profit/loss and other equity items.

Foreign Currency Foreign Currency

Appreciated by 10% Depreciated by 10%

1- Net TL asset / liability (1,875,274) 1,875,274

2- Part of hedge from TL risk (-) - -

3- TL net effect (1+2) (1,875,274) 1,875,274

4- Net EUR asset / liability 165,922 (165,922)

5- Part of hedge from EUR risk (-) - -

6- EUR net effect (4+5) 165,922 (165,922)

7- Net GBP asset / liability (22,837) 22,837

8- Part of hedge from GBP risk (-) - -

9- GBP net effect (7+8) (22,837) 22,837

10- Net other currency asset / liability (38,219) 38,219

11- Part of hedge from other currency  risk (-) - -

12- Other currency net effect (10+11) (38,219) 38,219

TOTAL (3+6+9+12) (1,770,408) 1,770,408

31 December 2012

Profit / (Loss) Before Tax

Clic
k t

o b
uy N

OW
!PD

F-XChange Viewer

w
w

w.docu-track.c
om Clic

k t
o b

uy N
OW

!PD

F-XChange Viewer

w
w

w.docu-track.c

om

http://www.pdfxviewer.com/
http://www.pdfxviewer.com/

TÜRK HAVA YOLLARI TEKNİK ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2012
(All amounts are expressed in Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise stated.)

56

26. NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISK DERIVED FROM FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont’d)

(b) Financial Risk Factors (cont’d)

b.3) Market risk management (cont’d)

Foreign currency risk management (cont’d)

Foreign Currency Sensitivity (cont’d)

Foreign Currency Foreign Currency

Appreciated by 10% Depreciated by 10%

1- Net TL asset / liability (397,060) 397,060

2- Part of hedge from TL risk (-) - -

3- TL net effect (1+2) (397,060) 397,060

4- Net EUR asset / liability (2,709,141) 2,709,141

5- Part of hedge from EUR risk (-) - -

6- EUR net effect (4+5) (2,709,141) 2,709,141

7- Net GBP asset / liability (51,452) 51,452

8- Part of hedge from GBP risk (-) - -

9- GBP net effect (7+8) (51,452) 51,452

10- Net other currency asset / liability (16,215) 16,215

11- Part of hedge from other currency  risk (-) - -

12- Other currency net effect (10+11) (16,215) 16,215

TOTAL (3+6+9+12) (3,173,868) 3,173,868

31 December 2011

Profit / (Loss) Before Tax

b.4) Interest rate risk

The Company is not exposed to interest rate risk since there are no financial instruments with floating

interest rate.

Clic
k t

o b
uy N

OW
!PD

F-XChange Viewer

w
w

w.docu-track.c
om Clic

k t
o b

uy N
OW

!PD

F-XChange Viewer

w
w

w.docu-track.c

om

http://www.pdfxviewer.com/
http://www.pdfxviewer.com/

TÜRK HAVA YOLLARI TEKNİK ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO AUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2012
(All amounts are expressed in Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise stated.)